
ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Calendar Days Start Finish Prede

0 LEETRAN LEHIGH ACRES PARK AND RIDE FACILITY 1156 days Tue 8/31/21 Tue 10/29/24
1 NTP ‐ Design to CN Design Firm 1 day Tue 8/31/21 Tue 8/31/21
2 Inventory, Site Analysis and Programming 90 days Tue 8/31/21 Sun 11/28/21
3 Schematic Design and Review Period 60 days Mon 11/29/21 Thu 1/27/22 2
4 Design Development Phase (60% CD) 154 days Fri 1/28/22 Thu 6/30/22 3
5 Design Development Submittal (60% CD) to Facilities/LeeTran 1 day Fri 7/1/22 Fri 7/1/22 4
6 Design Development Review Mtg with EOPC and LeeTran/Facilities 1 day Tue 7/12/22 Tue 7/12/22 5
7 County Review and Comment with Approval to Next Phase 18 days Fri 7/1/22 Mon 7/18/22
8 Construction Docs Prep to 90% CDs 171 days Tue 7/19/22 Thu 1/5/23 7
9 90% Construction Docs Submittal to Facilities/LeeTran 1 day Fri 1/6/23 Fri 1/6/23 8
10 90% Construction Doc. Review Mtg with EOPC and LeeTran/Facilities 1 day Thu 1/12/23 Thu 1/12/23 9
11 County Review and Comment with Approval to Complete Docs 15 days Thu 1/12/23 Thu 1/26/23 8
12 Prepare Bidding and Construction Documents 28 days Fri 1/27/23 Thu 2/23/23 11
13 100% Submittal Docs to County 1 day Thu 2/23/23 Thu 2/23/23
14 100% Construction Doc. Review Mtg with EOPC and LeeTran/Facilities 11 days Fri 2/24/23 Mon 3/6/23 12
15 Prepare Contractor Bid Solicitation (30 days) 30 days Tue 3/7/23 Wed 4/5/23 14
16 Advertise (30 days) 35 days Thu 4/6/23 Wed 5/10/23 15
17 Pre‐Bid Meeting 1 day Wed 4/19/23 Wed 4/19/23
18 Contractor Bid Opening 1 day Wed 5/10/23 Wed 5/10/23
19 Contractor Bid Evaluations (Due Diligence) 40 days Thu 5/11/23 Mon 6/19/23 18
20 Board Agenda AIR Submittal Deadline to 7/25/23 36 days Tue 6/20/23 Tue 7/25/23 19
21 BoCC ‐ Contract Award 8/15/23 1 day Tue 8/15/23 Tue 8/15/23 20
22 Contract Issued Notice to Proceed 16 days Wed 8/16/23 Thu 8/31/23 21
23 Construction on Site up to Substantial Completion 330 days Tue 9/5/23 Tue 7/30/24 22
24 Substantial Completion/Certificate of Occupancy  0 days Tue 7/30/24 Tue 7/30/24 23
25 Punch Work/O&M Manuals/Closeout Docs 90 days Wed 7/31/24 Mon 10/28/24 24
26 Final Completion 1 day Tue 10/29/24 Tue 10/29/24 25

7/30

M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S
2022 Half 2, 2022 Half 1, 2023 Half 2, 2023 Half 1, 2024 Half 2, 2024

Page 1 Thu 11/10/22


